
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0624000159

Location: 06-Kin-43-3.1/10.2

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 27

KINGS COUNTY IN AND NEAR CORCORAN FROM 1.9 MILES SOUTH
OF NEVADA AVENUE TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF KANSAS AVENUE

Traffic pavement stripe, marking and rumble strip.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 $644,149.00 -5.53%

20 -$35,645.167

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $608,503.84 VC0000003696 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

3489 LUYUNG DRIVE

RANCHO CORDOVA CA  95742

(916) 635-5175

00403896

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $610,203.56 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2716 GRANITE COURT

FRESNO CA  93706

(831) 768-4020

00000089

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $616,883.00 VC0000008079 PAVE-TECH, INC.

3043 HARDING STREET

CARLSBAD CA  92008

(760) 637-5080

00720394

(760) 637-5082

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$586,198.39 VC2100002682 GARCIA PAVING, INC.

1244 N. MARIPOSA STREET #5

FRESNO CA  93703

1071005

05 - DVBE goal not met

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/04/2025Contract Number: 06-1G7204

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025
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04/04/2025Contract Number: 06-1G7204

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

2,300.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 20.0 46,000.00

5,960.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,960.00LUMP SUM

85,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

700.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 5.0 3,500.00

4,800.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,800.00LUMP SUM

340.000007 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 13,600.00

21,150.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 21,150.00LUMP SUM

8,000.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 8,000.00LUMP SUM

2.000010 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 800.0 1,600.00

129.000011 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 1,460.0 188,340.00

420.000012 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 110.0 46,200.00

2,000.000013 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.4 800.00

50.000014 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 600.0 30,000.00

2.000015 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 67.0 134.00

10.000016 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 67.0 670.00

15.310017 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 160.0 2,449.60

26.930018 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 13.0 350.09

350.000019 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6.0 2,100.00

113.050020 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 23.0 2,600.15

15.000021 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 150.0 2,250.00

0.600022 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 400.0 240.00

0.600023 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 30,700.0 18,420.00

1.200024 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 64,300.0 77,160.00
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04/04/2025Contract Number: 06-1G7204

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.400025 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 63,200.0 25,280.00

2.000026 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 150.0 300.00

30.000027 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 670.0 20,100.00

$608,503.84Bid Amount:
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04/04/2025Contract Number: 06-1G7204

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 2,000.001,500.00 2,000.00

0002 60,000.00 10,000.003,000.00 500.00

0003 5,960.00 5,960.005,960.00 5,960.00

0004 63,000.00 158,000.0063,000.00 158,000.00

0005 5,000.00 500.001,000.00 100.00

0006 2,500.00 19,648.002,500.00 19,648.00

0007 4,000.00 1,000.00100.00 25.00

0008 5,400.00 5,723.025,400.00 5,723.02

0009 650.00 1,000.00650.00 1,000.00

0010 2,000.00 4,000.002.50 5.00

0011 167,900.00 144,934.20115.00 99.27

0012 88,000.00 67,426.70800.00 612.97

0013 0.40 240.001.00 600.00

0014 17,400.00 15,078.0029.00 25.13

0015 134.00 67.002.00 1.00

0016 670.00 1,005.0010.00 15.00

0017 2,451.20 2,451.2015.32 15.32

0018 349.96 349.9626.92 26.92

0019 2,100.00 2,100.00350.00 350.00

0020 2,599.00 2,599.92113.00 113.04

0021 2,250.00 1,500.0015.00 10.00

0022 240.00 400.000.60 1.00

0023 18,420.00 30,700.000.60 1.00

0024 77,160.00 64,300.001.20 1.00

0025 26,544.00 31,600.000.42 0.50

0026 375.00 750.002.50 5.00

0027 53,600.00 43,550.0080.00 65.00

$610,203.56 $616,883.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/4/2025

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
1096205PALO CERDO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (51%)VC0000000213
1096205PALO CERDO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000000213
1096205PALO CERDO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE FLAGGINGVC0000000213
1096205PALO CERDO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEMS 17-20VC0000000213
1096205PALO CERDO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (29%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 27 (36%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS GRIND RUMBLE STRIPVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

APHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, DBA APCO ITEM 11 (6%)VC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

APHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, DBA APCO OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINE RENTALVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
283095GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/4/2025

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 4 (24%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEMS 1, 10,15-16, 21-26VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATIONVC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

4/4/2025

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (14.15%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1096205PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

4/4/2025

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000003696
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 2 (56.52%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (55.65%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 8 (5.44%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (PARTIAL)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
873800FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

4/4/2025

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (PARTIAL)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION SHOULDER BACKINGVC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION TACK COATVC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC0000003696
873800FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

4/4/2025

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008079
685387COLTON CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008079

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1096205PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

4/4/2025

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (37%)VC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE PLACE & REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000008079
1096205PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

4/4/2025

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (30%)VC2100002682
569352JARUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 27 (31%)VC2100002682
569352JARUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS COLD PLANE ASPHALTVC2100002682
569352JARUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMBLE STRIPVC2100002682
569352JARUPA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (100%)VC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 5 (100%)VC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 6 (100%)VC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 7 (100%)VC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100002682

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

4/4/2025

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICEVC2100002682
975518FRESNO CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 11 (41%)VC2100002682
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO SHOULDER BACKINGVC2100002682
407417LINCOLN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 10 (90%)VC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 15 (100%)VC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2100002682

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G7204

06-KIN-43-3.1/10.2
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

4/4/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE YELOW THERMOPLASTICVC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE PAVAEMENT MARKERVC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS PAVEMENT MARKERVC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGSVC2100002682
854894GOSHEN CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING ITEM 12 (7%)VC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING ITEM 11 (20%)VC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING ITEM 14 (13%)VC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING TRUCKINGVC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING TRUCKINGVC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA

DAVE TRUCKING & SWEEPING TRUCKINGVC2100002682
N/ATULARE CA
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